

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2108 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete section 3, and insert:

1.3 "Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 148.512, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 10c. **Over-the-counter hearing aid or OTC hearing aid.** "Over-the-counter
1.6 hearing aid" or "OTC hearing aid" has the meaning given to that term in Code of Federal
1.7 Regulations, title 21, section 800.30(b)."

1.8 Page 2, delete section 5, and insert:

1.9 "Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 148.513, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.10 to read:

1.11 Subd. 4. **Over-the-counter hearing aids.** Nothing in sections 148.511 to 148.5198 shall
1.12 preclude licensed audiologists from dispensing or selling over-the-counter hearing aids."

1.13 Page 8, line 7, delete the new language

1.14 Page 11, line 6, delete "prescription" and delete "prescription"

1.15 Page 11, line 22, delete "Prescription"

1.16 Page 18, after line 20, insert:

1.17 "Sec. 35. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 153A.14, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.18 to read:

1.19 Subd. 12. **Over-the-counter hearing aids.** Nothing in this chapter shall preclude certified
1.20 hearing aid dispensers from dispensing or selling over-the-counter hearing aids."

1.21 Page 19, line 12, delete "prescription"

1.22 Page 21, line 16, reinstate the stricken language

1.23 Page 21, line 17, reinstate everything before "~~Surcharges~~"

1.24 Page 22, lines 9, 13, and 18, delete "prescription"

1.25 Page 23, line 13, delete "PRESCRIPTION"

1.26 Page 23, line 16, delete "Prescription"

1.27 Page 23, line 21, delete "prescription"

1.28 Page 24, lines 7 and 9, delete "prescription"

- 2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.2 Amend the title accordingly